

## **Retro Sweet Jar – Small Contents and Ingredients:**

### **The Retro Sweet Jar - Small contains the following sweets:**

- 100g - Cola Bottles
- 100g - Fried Eggs
- 100g - Jelly Babies
- 25g - Flying Saucers
- 5 x Liquorice Wheels
- 2 x Candy Stick boxes
- 1 x Double dip sherbet
- 3 x Mini Love hearts
- 4 x Fizzers
- 4 x Parma Violets
- 5 x Refresher Chews
- 3 x Drumstick Lollies
- 3 x Double Candy Lollies

### **Ingredients:**

PLEASE READ IF YOU SUFFER FROM ALLERGIES/INTOLERENCIES PLEASE ALSO READ IF YOU ARE VEGETERIAN AS SOME PRODUCTS CONTAIN GELATINE.

#### **Cola Bottles**

glucose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, citric acid, maltodextrin, flavouring, colour:E150d;glazing agents:carnauba wax, beeswax, vegetable oil

#### **Fried Eggs**

glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine, humectant:sorbitol syrup, modified potato starch, lactic acid, flavourings, glazing , gents:vegetable oil, carnauba wax, beeswax;colours:E120, E160a<sup>ii</sup> May contain traces of milk.

#### **Jelly Babies**

sugar, glucose syrup, water, gelatine(beef), citric acid, flavourings, colours:anthocyanins, curcumin, paprika;vegetable concentrates:spinach, nettle;maize starch Contains Milk

### **Flying Saucers**

Sugar, Dextrose, Maize Starch, Acid: E334, Acidity Regulator, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; flavourings, colours: E100, E132, E162

### **Liquorice Wheels**

molasses, wheatflour, glucose syrup, corn starch, liquorice extract, stabiliser:glycerol;salt, natural flavourings, vegetable oil, glazing agent:beeswax

### **Candy Stick Boxes**

Sugar, Corn Extract, Glucose Syrup, Tapioca, Beef Gelatine, Artificial Flavouring.

### **Double Dip Sherbet**

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornflour, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

### **Love Hearts**

Sugar, Acidity Regulators, Tartaric Acid, Malic Acid, Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent, Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours; Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

### **Fizzers**

Sugar, Acidity Regulators, Tartaric Acid, Malic Acid, Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein.

### **Parma Violets**

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

### **Refresher Chews**

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Acidity Regulators, Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Colour: Lutein.

### **Drumstick Lollies**

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Emulsifier; Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanin.

### **Double Candy Lollies**

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator, Tartaric Acid, Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

